# 507056953 01/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7103790

UBMISSION TYPE:	SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	JRE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
STEVEN RIZEA			09/20/2019
JAMES WODEHOUSE			12/04/2019
PAUL SMITH			09/19/2019
JOHN HALKYARD			12/10/2019
MICHAEL RAI ANDERS	ON		11/27/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	1	REACH TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	14121	CARDINAL LANE	
City:	HOUS	TON	
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77079		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
		<b>Number</b> 17415713	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 17415713	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA	Number   17415713   (832)213-1039   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA	Number   17415713   (832)213-1039   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertex.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number17415713(832)213-1039o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertical of that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertical of that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertical of the	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number   17415713   (832)213-1039   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertex.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number   17415713   (832)213-1039   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertices, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertices, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertices, it will be s	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number17415713(832)213-1039o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view713-972-1150docketing@arnold-iplaw.comARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number17415713(832)213-1039o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violationd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent violation713-972-1150docketing@arnold-iplaw.comARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP24200 SW FREEWAY	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA	Number   17415713   (832)213-1039   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   713-972-1150   docketing@arnold-iplaw.com   ARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP   24200 SW FREEWAY   SUITE 402-168   ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA	Number   17415713   (832)213-1039   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view   713-972-1150   docketing@arnold-iplaw.com   ARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP   24200 SW FREEWAY   SUITE 402-168   ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA	Number17415713(832)213-1039o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viewo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view713-972-1150docketing@arnold-iplaw.comARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP24200 SW FREEWAYSUITE 402-168ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471D34161PCTUS	

Total Attachments: 10

source=34161US\_Assignment\_Rizea#page1.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Rizea#page2.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Wodehouse#page1.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Wodehouse#page2.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Smith#page1.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Smith#page2.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Halkyard#page1.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Halkyard#page2.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Halkyard#page1.tif source=34161US\_Assignment\_Anderson#page1.tif

For valuable consideration, I

<u>Steven Rizea</u> of (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

6838 Axis West Circle, Apt. 2407 Orlando, FL 32821 US

Citizenship: US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

### 14121 Cardinal Lane Houston, TX 77079

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/783,165, having the attorney docket number D34161US, entitled:

#### Multiphase Separation and Pressure Letdown Method

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment -- Rizea

isto vorifics only ind identity of ter all the second that descention in the contribucto is assoched, and not the t accuracy, or validity of that document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

Steven Rizea Typed Name

9-20-2019 Date of Signature

San Francisco, CA

Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Steven Rizes, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public	[SEAL]	alla
A	ALAN LEONG Notary Public - California San Francisco County	Notary Public Signature Alan Clong
	Commission # 2239177 My Comm. Expires May 19, 2022	Printed Name of Notary Public

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

JOHN HALFYRM VICE PRESIDENT Typed Name Title 1+ou ston, TK USA enature of Assignee DEC Place of Signature City, Countr Date of Signature

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared  $\underline{\mathcal{T}HP}$   $\underline{\mathcal{H}AP}$   $\underline{\mathcal{H}MD}$ , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]

Notary Public Signature

THAO TON Notary Column: State of Texas My -- - ----- 1284888809 My Comm. Exp. April 17, 2020

Printed Name of Notary Public

Assignment - Rizea

For valuable consideration, I

Residence Address:

James Wodehouse of (Type name of inventor) 801 Morrill St. 1107 LeGreen St. J.R.J. Houston, TX 77009 US

Citizenship:

118 canada grw

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

# Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

# 14121 Cardinal Lane Houston, TX 77079

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/783,165, having the attorney docket number D34161US, entitled:

# Multiphase Separation and Pressure Letdown Method

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements, and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Wodehouse

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

<u>James Wodehouse</u> <u>Dec 4 2019</u> <u>Hows tow</u> <u>Te vas</u> Typed Name Date of Signature Place of Signature

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared James Wodehouse, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

Notary Public [SEAL]	Link P. Yilswell
LINDA P. TIDSWELL	Notary Public Signature
My Notary ID # 12083489	LINDA TiDSWELL
Expires September 4, 2020	Printed Name of Notary Public

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

Multiple John HALKYARD VILE PRESIDENT Signature of Assignee Typed Name Title 10 DEL 2019 HOUSTON TH USA Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared 10113 14742 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]

THAO TON Notary Public State of Texas My Commission # 128486809 My Comm. Exp. April 17, 2020

HLAD JM Notary Public Signature

Thao Ion Printed Name of Notary Public

Assignment - Wodehouse

For valuable consideration, I

Paul Smith (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	14310 20th Dr. SE Mill Creek, WA 98012-1326 US

Citizenship: US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

#### Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

### 14121 Cardinal Lane Houston, TX 77079

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/783,165, having the attorney docket number D34161US, entitled:

#### Multiphase Separation and Pressure Letdown Method

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Smith

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

below. Paul Smith Signature of Inventor Typed Name

2/12/19 Date of Signature

Mill Cristing WA USA Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Paul Smith, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]	AR-
Notary Public State of Washington PRANAM S TAMPAKAR COMMISSION # 149439 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 01, 2022	Notary Public Signature Pravam S. Tamys fass Printed Name of Notary Public

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

<u>Jel Hellydel</u> JOHN HALFYARD <u>VICE</u> PRESIDENT <u>Signature of Assignee</u> <u>Typed Name</u> <u>Title</u> <u>ID</u> <u>DEC</u> <u>2019</u> <u>HOUSTON</u> <u>TX</u> <u>USA</u> <u>Place of Signature</u> <u>City, Country</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared  $\underline{JOHS}$ , the undersigned, authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

**Notary Public** [SEAL]



Notary Public Signature

For valuable consideration, I

John Halkyard of Residence Address: (Type name of inventor) 14121 Cardinal Ln. Houston, TX 77079 US

Citizenship: US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

#### Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

#### 14121 Cardinal Lane Houston, TX 77079

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/783,165, having the attorney docket number D34161US, entitled:

#### Multiphase Separation and Pressure Letdown Method

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

below. Multiple John Halkvard 10 DEC ZO19 Hou 57M TX USA Stenature of Inventor Typed Name Date of Signature Place of Signature

City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared John Halkyard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Mars D Notary Public Signature Thao Ten Notary Public [SEAL] THAO TON Notary Public State of Texas My Commission # 126486809 My Comm, Exp. April 17, 2020

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

Julie John John HALKYARD VICE (PRESIDENT Jenature of Assignee Typed Name Title 10 Dec. ZU19 HOUSTON TX USA Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared  $\underline{TUHP}$ , the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]

Notary Public Signature



This Tim Printed Name of Notary Public

For valuable consideration, I

8

 Residence Address	13910 Hickory Meadow Court Houston, TX 77044 US
Citizenship:	

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

## Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

line, so silver.k

a corporation having a place of business at

# 14121 Cardinal Lane Houston, TX 77079

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or clauned in § S. Provisional Application No. 62/783,165, having the attorney docket number D34161US, entitled:

#### Multiphase Separation and Pressure Letdown Method

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignment.

6 жүрөнскі – Алакомія

WTENESS WTENE EOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated Date of Signature Place of Signature Michael Rai Anderson Typed Name of Inventor City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Michael Rai Anderson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]	AND . MAR
MACKENZIE FERRIN	Notary Public Signatury
Motary ID #132044027 My Commission Expires June 7, 2023	Mackenzie Ferrin Printed Name of Notary Public
<sup>o</sup> yellindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlin	

This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Deep Reach Technology, Inc.

John Halfught JOHN HALLGARD VICE PRESIDENT Signature of Assigned Typed Name Title Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared 1011 1111 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public SEAL



Mrs. Jr. Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

Assignment - Anderson

**RECORDED: 01/04/2022**